Note the year and page numberf any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

INDEX TO CITY COUNCIL MINUTES

JANUARY TO DECEMBER, 1975

- A -
Acquisition
- of land Northwood Centre (Gottingen & North Sts.) 309
Adelaide Avenue - application for subdivision 262
Administrative Order #8 - Amendments 11,49,70,
175,200
Agreement
- report from Retirement Committee Portable Pensions 18
- between City & Province re: Portible Pensions 38
- Pound SPCA 117
- #16 - Kearney Lake Rd. 169,192
- Residential Rehabilitation Assistance Program 310
- Proposed Development, Maplewood Estates 370
- West House ' 395A
- Maintenance #17 with Dept. of Highways 424
- Supplementary with Nova Scotia Command 467
- Subdivision, Lot N-1 Willett St. 476
- Contract (N.C.0. & 143) 481
- Senior Citizens (Handover) Victoria Rd. 531
- Amend. to Cowie Hill Agreement 591
Agricola Street
- Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
- lot consolidation 242
Albion Road
- Official Street lines - date for hearing 16
- Notice of Motion Alderman Walker 76
- Official Street lines Public Hearing 82
- Official Street Lines 90,115,141
- Motion of Rescission Alderman Walker 161,300
- Street Alignment 168,234,300
Almon Street
- official Street Lines 58
- Public Hearing Street Lines 54
Alma Crescent
~ Street Closure DATE FOR HEARING 261
\ - Public Hearing , 334
- Street Closure 342,366,428




Amendments
- to Administrative Order #8 ‘ 11,49,70,175,200
- to Housing Authority Act 20
- Collective Agreement Local 143 37
- to Zoning By-law R-2 Mainland Area 68,111,115
- to Ordinance #3 94
- Zoning By-law C-4 Professional Zone 99,133,138,
- to Ordinance #147 118,171,193, 349
- to Ordinance #122 170
- to Ordinance #12A 171,193
- to Ordinance #145 240
- to Ordinance #123 286
- to Ordinance #121 366
- to Zoning by-law relating to Bachelor Apt. 398,535
- to Ordinance #149 398,426
- to Ordinance #144 399,426,448
- to Zoning by-law, Part XV Sections 2 & 4 427
- to Zoning by-law Parts V,VIII, IX & XI 535
- to Zoning by-law Zoning Maps 535
Annual Report
- Assessment Department 1975 268
- Public Service Commission 1974 268
- Recxeation Department 1974 269
- Engineering & Works Dept. 1974 457
Apollo Court consolidation of Lots 164-A 241
Appeal
- against Building Inspector 131 Bedford Highway 60
- against building Inspector 338 Herring Cove Rd. 61
- refusal of Lord's Day Permit 393 Herring Cove Rd. 162
- against decision of Development Officer 6178 South St. 253
- against minor variance 14 Rosemount Ave. 253
- against minor variance 15 Towerview Dr. 344
- for consolidation lots 66 & 67 Joseph St. 351
- against refusal of Development Officer to issue

a permit for a minor variance 2541 Robie St. 391
- against decision of Development Officer 610 Tower RA. 440
- against Development Officer #47 Convoy Ave. 530
- against Building Inspector 5131 Morris St. 575
- against Building Inspector 8 McFatridge Rd. 515

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o

1975 Council Index
TwWO

Page




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index

o Page Three
Application
- for lot consolidation Quinpool Rd. 17
- for lot consolidation School Ave. 17
- for resubdivision 1779 Pryor St.. 17
-~ for modification of lot area 158-A Mountain Rd. 18
' - for final approval lots 201-208 Birchview Dr. 42

- for rezoning lot R Windsor St. R-2 to C-2 43
- for lot Consolidation lot R & 6A Windsor St. 43
- for Bill Posters License Dalhousie University 76
- for rezoning lands of Fred K. Majaess, Lady Hammond 143
- for consolidation of land Dentith Rd. 170
- for final approval of lots A-1l, A-2 & A-3 Parkhill

Road & Kirk Road 170
- for Rezoning Carleton & Spring Garden R-3 to C-2 170
- for subdivision of lot 166 Apollo Court 171
- for consolidation Lot R Kent St. & Lot S Tobin St. 193
- for consolidation of lots #56 & 57 Quinn St. 193
- for Auctioneer's License W.G. Mont 221
- for consolidation Apollo Court 241
- for consolidation Agricola St. 242
- for subdivision Lot 627 Adelaide Ave. 262
- for Rezoning Bedford Highway 273
- for lot consolidation West Street 287
- for modification 2532 Philip St. 287
- for rezoning 475 Herring Cove Rd. 287
- for resubdivision Edgewood Ave. & Glendale Rd. 288
- for subdivision lot 49A Mountain Rd. & 109 Marriott 288
- for consolidation of lots T-1 & F-1 Inglis St. 288
- for rezoning #2840 Windsor St. 350
- for subdivision Atlantic Shopping Centres 373
- for preliminary approval Parkmoor Subdivision 374
- for lot consolidation & resubdivision, Lands of

Maritime Estates,Bedford Highway 397
- to establish a Photography Gallery, Grand Parade 427
- for rezoning 2651 Dutch Village Rd. R-2 to C-2 449
-~ for resubdivision Connaught Avenue 449
- for modification, Bayers Rd. 450
- for lot consolidation corner of Barrington & Smith 475

- for preliminary approval, Parkmoor Subd. 501




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o
1975 Council Index
Page Four

, Appointments 20
- Natal Day Committee ‘ 43 528
' - Halifax Housing Authority 44,72
- Abbie J. Lane Memorial Hospital 44
- Halifax Civic Hospital 44,196
- Joseph Howe Festival Board 44
- Municipal Development Plan Committee 44,101
- Library Board 44,528
- Court HouseCommission 44
- Dir. of Eng. & Works 49
- Architect re: North End Fire Station 61,101
- Board of Health 101
- Public Service Commission 247
- Halifax Transit 247
- consultants for earth retaining structures 260
- consultants for Kearney Lake Rd. Sewers 313
- Halifax Forum Commission 289
- Directors of Point Pleasant Park 289, 528
- Halifax Visitors' and Conventions Bureau 289
- Tax Concessions and Grants Committee 289
- Halifax Landmarks Commission 322,353,374
- of External Auditors 1975 346
- Acting City Assessor 352
- Metro Tourist Council 374
- Halifax-Dartmouth Bridge Comm. 374
- of voting delegates Union of N.S.Municipalities 430
- of Project Manager Infiltration reduction 471
- Fire Chief 500,511
- Deputy Mayor 527,530
- Board of School Commissioners 528
- Dir. of Planning 545
- City Clerk 586
- City Assessor 591
‘ Appreciation (from His Worship) 107
| Approach Roads ' 16,36,314
\ - Agreement #17 424
Approval
- application for final approval lots 201-208
Birchview Dr. ' 42
- final approval subdivision of Lorum Lands 89
- application for lots A-1l, A-2, A-3 Parkhill Rd4.&Kirk 170
- subdivision of lots 1-9 incl. Cromwell RAd. 220
- tentative lots 683-700 Lacewood Dr. 241
- Final, lots 7,8 & 9 Brook St. 319,341
- Final, Lot N-1 Westridge Dr. 319

- Final, Boulderwood, Purcell's Cove Rd. 371




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

, 1975 Council Index

Page Five

Approval (continued)
- final, lots B1l,B2,B3 Bayview Rd. 371
- final lots 683-700 Lacewood Dr. & Cedarbrae Lane 475
- final lots C & E Parkhill RAd. 475

' - preliminary - Parkmoor Subdivision 501
- final lots Al to A6, Bayview Rd. 558
Area Rates 47,72
Armdale Pumping Station - Emergency Repairs 102
Ashburn Golf Course Zoning - Date for Hearing 558
Assignment of
- lease - W.B. Greenwood Investments Ltd. 346
- Pipe Line Privilege - Barrington St. 346 ‘
Armdale Rotary '
-~ Modification 24
- Improvements 189,212,278,323
- Tender Award 371 |
Arnold Drive - call for Proposals Cp.Wm.Spry School 533 E
Assessment Dept. - Annual Report 1975 268 :
Athletic Medallions Presentation 527A
Auction Surplus Vehicles & Equipment 401
Auctioneer's License 221,267
Audit Fees 395
Authorization of Payment 150

- B -
Bad Debts. 576
Banking Services - Tender 468,499,563
Barrington Street
- Commercial Developments Modification Setbacks 40
- Tender for Demolition #1273-77 102
- Possible Acquisition #2465 118
- Realignment Cogswell St. Interchange to Devonshire 141
- Possible Lease extension #2513 164
- Demolition #2240 258
- Possible Acquisition #951 279
- Demolition #2240 281
- Assignment of Pipeline Privilege 346
- 2170 Barrington 346
- #2410 Barrington 393
' - application for lot consolidation at Smith St 475

- Mofification of Height requirement and lot

consolidation Phase I Durham Leaseholds Ltd. 476,490,568
- Possible Acquisition #2566-~70 497
- Purchase of #2443, Wyman Property 498




1975 Council Index
Note the year and page number of any relevant index entriepé‘gggos&tj@ Minutes to find the related file.

Bayview Road

- Subdivision Approval Lots B1l,B2,B3 371

- Petition re: Express Bus Service 442,513
- Final approval Lots A-1l to A-6 ., : 558
Bedford Highway

- Appeal re: 131 Bedford Highway 60

- Rezoning Lands of Maritime Estates #538 .273,334,342,375,412
418,545,560

- Interceptor Sewer 366
- application for lot consolidation & resubdivision

lands of Maritime Estates Ltd. 397
Bedford Row - Renewal of Lease #1679 280
Belmont-on-~-the-Arm - Street Acceptance 284,554
Bill Posters License - Request 578
Birchview Drive
- application for final approval lots 201-208 42
~ Street acceptance 403
Bloomfield Court - Additional funds for tennis lessons 236
Boards & Commissions - Manager's Authority 531
Board of Health - Delay in Cases 450
Bond
- Proposed Bond Issu: 149
- Tender for and Bond Resolution 181
- Freshwater Brook Sewer 234
Borrowing Resolution
- Quinpool Road 26 |
- Capital Borrowing 148
- Refinancing part of 1990 Sinking Fund 149
- Current Account 289
- General ($5,000,000) 551
Brook Street - Final approval lots 7,8&9 319
Brunswick Street
~ #2165, Possible Acquisition 139
- #2229, Possible Acquisition 139
- Demolition of #2563 151
- Petition against sidewalk #2213-17 163
- Sidewalks 219
- #2116 (min. Standards) 401,425,505
- Resurfacing 517
Brunswick Street Housing Project
- Street name 240
~ Uniacke Square Urban Renewal Area 242
Buckingham Street 397,463,465

~ Street Closure, Date for Hearing, Public Hearing 490,495,511
Budget - approval for Traffic Management Demonstration 395
Building Permit - #169 Ivylea Cres. 318
Building Line - Relocation #6696-6776 Chebucto Rd. 15




?,:— =

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

.

1975 Council Index
Page Seven

-0 = "

. Cabot Street - Modification #5666 194
Capital Budget
- Postponement of Project Cul-de-sac on Duffus St. 164
- Additional Funds (Rainnie Dr. at Gottingen) 553
- Proposed Capital Expenditures 1976-1980 572
Capital Borrowing
- Resolutions 148
- Authorization Revocation 222
Capital Expenditures
- George Dixon Playground 443
- of $10,000 Traffic Improvement at Main Ave.

& Windsor St. - Express Bus Route 523

- proposed Capital Expenditures for 1976-1980 572
Capital Funds - Transfer 421
Capital Project - Cancellation for traffic signals
at Dutch Village & Springvale Ave. 255
Capital Punishment 49,68
Captain William Spry School - cCall for Proposals 533

Carleton Street
- application for rezoning R-3 to C-2, Public Hearing, 170,207

Street lines 212,383,390

Carson Street

- bus service 506

- Public Housing 579

Cartaret Street #1165 Appeal against Develop. Officer 300

Cedarbrae Lane #683-700, final approval 475

Centennial Pool

- Electrical Lane Timers 229,248,283
e - Fees 419

Central Mortgage & Housing Corp.-Loan for

Dunbrack St.Trunk Storm Sewer 587

Chebucto Heights School - Recreation Development 348
i Chebucto Road

- Modification of lot frontage #6235 ' 11
| - Relocation of Building Line 15,86,91
| City Charter
! - Proclamation 423
| - Section 153 (his Worship the Mayor) 431

City Crest _

- Use of 1976 150,533

- Halifax Board of Trade 150

City Dump - Report 592




r

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

@ 1975 Council Index
Page Eight

City Hall - Additional Expenditure 534

Cleanup Week (Alderman Hanson) 264

Clovis Avenue - Dilapidated Building #25 556
' Cogswell Street - Petition Street Widening 345,396

Columbus Street - Rezoning Lot N 40,88,93

commons

- Security for playgrounds 327

- Storm damage to fence 393

Commercial Developments (Maritime Ltd.

-~ Modification of setbacks, lot consolidation : 40,545

Community Employment Strategy - Report 217,222

Community Centre - South end of City ¢, 38

Computer System Design & Facility Operation i 422

Connaught Avenue -
- Closure of Boulevard at Young, Cork & Liverpool 219,349,473

- application for resubdivision lands of G. Simms 449
Connolly Street Modification lot #2741 220
Alderman Connolly
- Point of Privelege 23
- Barrington St. Building Fire Damage 74
- Standards & Criteria Police Dept. 15
- Recent Trip by Mayor 15
- Amend. to Ordinance #145 105,122,161
- Amend. to Ordinance #122 125,144
~ Parking Ban Extension 176
- Sweeping of Streets 197
- Rockcliffe Friendship Club 223,243
- Sweeping up after chip sealing operations 292
- Bicycle Licenses 292
-~ Amend. to Ordinance #147 294,320,
- cost of self insurance 35#‘,
- lands at Queen & South Streets 354 °
- Park at Barrington & Inglis Sts. 354
- Policy extra Holidays for City Staff 377
- Grabage Collection 406,455
- Overnight Parking Ban 406
- lands at cormer Queen & South Streets 407
- increase in traffic fines 407
- Tax Concessions & Grants 455
- Street lighting on Atlantic St. 455
' - Enforcement of Truck Routes 456
- Amateur Boxing 477
- Building at 5666 & 5668 South St. 478
- Policy re: Beautification of Industrial Property 502
- Report from Recreation Dept. re: Monies 543

- Four Questions 565




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o
1975 Council Index

Page Nine

Conrose Field - Lawn Bowling Greens 372,396
Conrose Courts - additional funds for Tennis Lessons 236
Consulting Fee - Transportation MDP i
Contract
- 75-20 Addition to sidewalk 283
- Flag Pole - City Hall 422, 500
- Landscaping - Highland Park Ball Field 444
- Landscaping - Kline Heights Playground 444
- Dunbrack St. Phase I, Pockwock 445
- Street lighting fixtures Armdale Rotary 469
- Landscaping Chebucto Heights School 469
- Agreements 481
Convoy Avenue - appeal against Development Officer 530
Convoy Place - Phase IV 351
Cornwallis Street - Lot consolidation & resubdivision 583
Cornwallis St. Baptist Church - Hot Lunch Program 523
Coronet Ave. - Health Hazard, Petition Sewers 349,581
Cork Street - Permanent Closure 219
Court House S
- Parking Garage o 104
- Expropriation of Site 481
Cost Sharing - Province/City 372
Cost of Living - Assistance to Pensioners 12
Cowie Hill - Amendment to Agreement 591
Creighton Street
- Possible Acquisition #3220 18
- Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
= lot consolidation (southeast corner) 536
- lot consolidation & resubdivision at Cornwallis St. 583
Cromwell Road - Subdivision approval lots 1-9 220
Crosswalks - Gottingen St. 284
Cunard Street
- Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
- lot consolidation southeast corner 536
Current Budget 48,102, 591

- D -
Dalhousie University - App. for Bill Posters License 76
Dartmouth Natal Day - Aug. 6, 1975 188
Daylight Saving Time 1975 175
Debenture Issuing Resolution - Dree 281
Demolition
- 2563 Brunswick St. 151
- 2240 Barrington St. 258,281
Dentith Road - consolidation 170

Bepartment of Highways Agreement #17 Approach Roads 424




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

e 1975 Council Index
Page Ten

Deputy Mayor - Appointment 527
Development Officer's Decision - NIP Area 583
Dilapidated Building 25 Clovis Ave. 556
Director of Public Safety 458

' Dog Nuisance 504
Dog Tags 279
Dominion Day - June 30, 1975 294
Donaldson Ave. - Possible Acgquisition #4 33
Alderman Downey
- Electrical Services Disconnected NSPC 19
- Removal of Poles Mainland St. 23
- Lights on Gottingen St. 49
- Parking at St. Pat's School 198
- Construction at North St. 198
- Crosswalk Gottingen St. 270
- Leaning Street Signs 292
- Street Cleaning 292
- Children Attending Bingo 326
- Proposed Federal Bldg. at Clyde & Birmingham 355
- Use of hand sweepers earlier in evening 406
- Evening & Sunday Parking around Churches 434
- Transient Meal Allowance 456
- Building at 2221 Creighton St. 457
- Report on 2216 Maynard St. 480
- Audit of Athletic Commission 480
- Overnight Ban on Parking 520
- Construction at Cogswell & Gottingen Sts. 566
- Installation of Overhead Lighting for Crosswalks 567
- Lay-offs in the Department of Eng. & Works 589
- Northwest corner of Gerrish & Gottingen Sts. 589
Downtown Committee Rezoning Recommendations 69
Downtown Plan - Nodal Framework 430
Drysdale Road - Possible Expropriation Lot Sl 139
Duffus Street
- Postponement of Project (Cul-de-sac) 164
- Street Closure l64,315,385,390,524
Duke Street - Durham Leaseholds Modification
of Height Requirement and lot consolidation 476,490,568
Dunbrack Street
- Pockwock 18

' - Possible Acq. #110,101.136,114A & 114B 30-32

| - Possible Expropriation 32
- Subdivision of lot M04 144
- construction of roadway for pockwock waterline 196

{ - Acquisition and Possible Expropriation Parcel #112 312




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

- 1975 Council Index
Page Eleven

Dunbrack Street cont'd

- Contract Phase I, Pockwock 445
- Possible Acqg. #350 Villacentres Ltd. 512
- Local Improvement Charges ‘ 446
' - Street Closure 563
- CMHC loan for Trunk Storm Sewer 587

Durham Leaseholds Ltd. - Phase I Bank of Commerce Tower
Modification of Height Requirement & lot consolidation 476,490,568
Dutch Village Road

- cancellation of Capital Project Traffic Lights 255
- Official Street lines 261,342,366,428
- Rezoning #2651, R-2 to CO02 449,485,496
- Petition - excessive noise & speeding 550
- F -

Ecology Action Centre

- Brief Recycling 96,119
- Non-refillable soft drink containers 418
Edmonds Grounds - Mont Blanc Anchor Site 470
Election
- Vacancy in Ward 5 267
- Procedure Committee 503
- Election Act Changes 562
Encroachment
- University Ave. 168
- Hot Water Line Under Water St. 553
Engineering & Works Expenditure 420
Equipment -~ Traffic Signal 12
Estimates - Joint Estimates Overspend 576
Expenditure - Additional City Property City Hall 534
Expropriations
- Dunbrack Sst. 32
- 86A & 86B Hammonds Plain 290
- Court House Site 481
- Parcels 18l1A & 182A Hammonds Plain 551
- F -
Fairview Lawn Cemetery War Veterans & Last Post Fund 39
Fairview Overpass Improvements 482
Federal Ave. Petition 302
Finance Dept. - Retention & Disposal of Records 423
Financial Arrangements = Authority 499
Financial Statement
- Auditors Report 268,282
- 1974 city of Halifax Superannuation Fund 469
Fine Structure - Parking & Parking Meter Violations 472
Fire Rate - 1975 Tax Rate: 103
Fire Alarm System - Installation of Wiring 562

R = ST e _ L i B




P————— =

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

S 1975 Council Index
Page Twelve

Flag Pole (City Hall) Contract Award 422,500,512
Flamingo Drive - Petition against Sidewalks 187,348,407,442
Flooding - Ward 10 592
Forrestside Crescent - Street Acceptdnce 143
' Forum Lands
- Modification of Provision of Zoning by-law 57
- Public Hearing 25,53
- Possible Sale 59
- Final Approval Subdivision 89
- Survey Costs _ 139
Freshwater Brook Sewer - Resolution 201,234
- G -
Garbage Disposal - Meeting for Transfer Station -~ 96
Gateway Road - Petition Sidewalk 163,219
General Urban Systems - Design Criteria Waterfront 353
George Dixon Playground - Capital Expenditures 443
Gerrish Street - Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
Glenforest Drive - Petition against Sidewalk 163,219,431,442
Gorsebrook Sports Field - Damage Settlement 498
Gottingen Street
- #3391 Proposed Fire Station 9
- Tender Sewer Construction 163
- Possible Acg. #2513-15-17-19-23, #2545-51 235
- Crosswalks 284
- Quit Claim Deed Mrs. Faithe Seel #3319 313
- Modification for lot area #3579 501
Gottingen Street Community Centre 201,476,512
Grand Parade - application for Photography Gallery 427
Grant - Hfx. Senior Citizens HousingCorp. 379
Grant Street - lot consolidation 475
Granville Street - Durham Leaseholds Modification 476,490,568
Group Homes (Alderman Shannon) 408
- H -
Tresn 24é 26X

Hﬁf}Fﬂw{ }}{bfcf'lc CommussinN - CHAWgF In LEGisIHTIe 7

fax Athletic Commission - Report 145,174
Hallfax Board of Trade - Use of Coat of Arms 150
Halifax City Regional Library - Carpeting 419
Halifax Civic Hospital - Resignation & appointment 196,499
Halifax Dartmouth Bridge Commission
- Annual Report 1974 196
- Petition against sidewalk, sodding & trees 254
Halifax Dartmouth and District Labour Council 408
Halifax-Dartmouth Regional Authority - Refinancing 176

Halifax Fire Dept. - Emergency repairs Unit #6 474




e

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

Halifax

e 1975 Council Index
Page Thirteen

Housing Authority

- Proposed Amendment

- Budget

- Act Amendment

- Appointment

- Financial Statement for 1974

- Senior Citizens (Northwood Centre)

Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
- Grant
- Taxes
Halifax

International Airport - Rezoning

Metro Centre - Report

Natal Day - Date

Police Patrolemen's Assoc.

Regional Library - Capital Spending Revision
School Board - Additional Borrowings

Senior Citizens Housing

on Northwood Manor
Transit

- Operation Results
-~ Annual Report 1974

- Exact

Fare

Halifax Visitors & Convention Bureau

- Request for additional funds & approval of expenditures

- Authorization of relocation

Halifax Waterfront Development Presentation

Hammonds Plains - Expropriation of parcels 86A,86B,
181A and 182A by PSC

Hampton Mews Condominium - Subdivision
Hanson (Alderman)

- Improvements Entrance to Winchester Ave.
- Access to Chebucto Heights School

- Snow Plowing on Dutch Village Rd.

- Balcome Drive

- Street Lighting on Cowie Hill Rd.

- Stockpiling of Fill

- Guard Rail corner of Winchester & Herring Cove Rd.
- Const. at MacDonald & Chebucto RAd.

- Control of Speed Boats on City Lakes

- Stockpiling of Dirt

- Crosswalks

- Odour at North West Arm

- Ordinance #158

- Use of Lakes

- Armdale Rotary Police Patrol
- Improvement to entrances to the City

- Poles

- 9% st.

in sidewalks at the Armdale Rotary
Margaret's Bay Rd.

- Margaret Rd. No.Left Turn

1
2,11
20
72
175
353
400
584
96, 465
1
167
285

379
392

419
431
505

551
580
5

290,551
69

23

48

48

105

147

176

199

199

272,363

293
327,

376

378,398

405

405,520

541

541

541



Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, tie;g.?%to &JgMﬂ%eff fi&dﬁl&aerglcated file.

e Page Fourteen

Hearing

- appeal against Building Inspector to issue a
permit for two signs #131 Bedford Highway

- appeal against Building Inspector to issue a
permit for two signs at #338 Herring Cove Rd.

- appeal of decision of Development Officer to grant
minor variance at 6178 South St.

- appeal against minor variance 14 Rosemount Ave.

- appeal against decision of Development Officer
at 1165 Cartaret St.

- appeal against Development Officer #47 Convoy Ave.

Henry Street Application for lot consolidation Lots 5 & 6

Herring Cove Road

- appeal #338

- widening Dentith Rd. to City Limits

- appeal refusal to grant Lord's Day Permit #393

- Possible Acg. 492

- Lot consolidation #215

- Rezoning lot 475 287,336,

- Lot consolidation Canadian Tire Corp.
Highland Park Ball Field Contract Landscaping
Hilden Drive alteration of Subd. Lots 3,5,9 & 11

Hilden Heights Development 122,261,

Historic Landmarks

His Worship the Mayor Letter Civic Business

Hollis Street

- Sidewalk

- Hostel Operations at #1249

- Study reuse and Capabilities of Provincial Buildings

Honorarium Sinking Fund Trustee 234,

Hostel Operations at 1249 Hollis St.
Hot Lunch Program Cornwallis St. Baptist Church
Housing Possible Development Queen & South Sts.

Housing Task Force 131,154-157,197,350,

Ice Signs

Incinerator
- Operations 45,97,
- Repairs 165,

Infiltration Reduction Program - Appointment

Inglis Street Lot Consolidation 288,

Insurance of Property
Ivylea Crescent approval of Building Permit
Izaak Walton Killam Reduced Tax Concession

60

61

253
253

300
530
317

61

67
162
255
261
363
561
444
143
458
247

89

239
258
320
252
258
523
302
514

107

435
224
471
317
237
318
166



IIII!lI!....lll.l........lIlIIIIIIII-!:f——————————————

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

> 1975 Council Index
Page Fifteen:

_J-.
Japan - Report from His Worship's visis 477
. Joseph Street application for Lot consolidation 351
Joseph Howe Society
- Permission to mint and sell trade ddllars 150
- use of City Crest 1976 533
— -
Kay Street - Petition One-way Traffic Problems 363,448,474
Kearney Lake Road
- Possible Expropriation #52 13,94
- Blasting 105,110
- Proposed Service Station 122
- Construction Agreement #16 169,192
- Quarry Relocation Study 177
- construction of roadway & lowering of lake 195
- Dunbrack St. & Pockwock Water Line 196
- Appointment of consultants 313
- Installation of trunk sewer mains 524
- Subdivision of lands of G.D. Hogan 398,476
- Relocation of Beach 555
Kempt Road
- Power Substation & 138 kv Transmission Line 224
- Sidewalk, curb & gutter & sod & Paving - Petition 234,284
- Possible Sale of Land, W.E.D. Shields Projects 445
Kent Street - Lot consolidation 193
King Street - Lot consolidation #2629-31 428
Kirk Road Final Approval of lots A-1l, A-2, A-3 170
Kline Heights
- Construction of walkway 121
- lease playground 218
- contract landscaping 444
- 1L -
Lacewood Drive Lot approval #683-700 241,475
Lacewood Development - Provincial Planning Appeal
Board Decision re: Density Controls R-4 123
Lady Hammond. Road
- Rezoning of lands of Fred Majaess 143
- Rezoning - Hollet Vs. City of Halifax 274
- Official Street Lines 554

Lakes - Use of Power Boats 347,363




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index
Page Sixteen

Law Amendments - Mayor's meeting with Premier 340
Lawrence (Alderman) ‘
- Dogs running at large 21,74
- Blasting Kearney Lake Road 74
- Water Transportation Study 146
- Amendment to Ordinance #147 147,171
- Nancy Garapick'sWorld Record 200
- Halifax Athletic Commission Decision 245
- Restoration of land Evans & Glenforest 245
- Point of Privilege 263
- Motor Vehicles in School Yards 270
- Barricading of Pioneer Ave. 326
- Clean-up of Tree Branches . 354
- Ambulance Service 375
- Provision in Budget for unforeseen expenses 376
- Clearing of land for watermain Glenforest Dr. 454
- Use of Kearney Lake Rd. 502
- Fairview Overpass 502,518,540
- Disposable Diapers 519
- Driver vacating childred from bus 519
- Property on Bedford Highway 520
- No exit Sign on Wren St. & Forest Hill Dr. 540
- Blasting Lacewood Dr. & Gateway Dr. 540
- Flooding on Glenforest Dr. & abutting streets 565
- Proposed Closing of Y.M.C.A. in Rockingham 588
Lawrence Street Modification of lot 69
Lease :
- Kline Heights Playground 218
- Renewal #1679 Bedford Row 280
- Assignment of Lease, W.B. Greenwood Invest. 346
- Land Leased for recreational Use Purcell's Cove Rd. 364
Legislation 62
Leiblin Drive Street Reconstruction 513
Leppert Street Cul-de-sac, closure or signing 10,285
Letter
- from Irene & Lillian Mellish re: Closure William Hunt 8
- from Kitz,Matheson,Green & MacIsaac re: Paving

curb, sod, gqutter & sidewalk, 3447 Kempt Rd. 234
- from A.G.Hayman re: final approval of Subd. Boulderwood 356
Lexington Avenue Official Street Lines 120,158,161
Liverpool Street Traffic Problem 315
Local 108 Grievances 125
Local 110 Police Association 1
Local 143
- Amendment Collective Agreement 37
- Contract Agreement for 1976 481

Local 268 International Assoc. of Firefighters 337




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index

e Page Seventeen

Local Improvement .

- Tax Rates 1975 * 15
- Interest rate for 1975 ‘ 62
- Charges on Dunbrack St. 446
Lockman Ave. Possible Acq. #5222 139
Log Boom - Request for additional funds 347
Long Service Awards
- Constable J. S. Dwyer 298
- Captain D. B. Publicover 299
- Constable Lee V. Hatfield 549
- Captain John P. Joseph 549
Longshoremen's Union & Freight Handlers Union

Shed rental charges 116
Lot Consolidation
- Quinpool Road 17
- School Avenue 17
- Dentith Road 170
- Lot R Kent St. 193
- Lot S Tobin Street 193
- Lots 56 & 57 QuinnsSt. 193
- Windsor St. ~ 220
- lots 164A & 164B Apollo Court 241
- lands of Max A.Kelbrat, Agricola St. 242
- 215 Herring Cove Road 261
- West Street 287
- lots T-1 & F-1 Inglis St. 288,317
- Northwood Centre 309
- Lot. 3 and Civic Nos. 6959 to 6965B 317
- Lot 5 and 6 to form Lot G, Henry St. 317
- lots 66 & 67 Joseph St. 351
- Lands of Maritime Estates, Bedford Highway 397
- lands of Clarence R.& Diane Riggs, Melville Ave. 428
- 2629-31 King St. 428
- corner Barrington & Smith Streets 475
- Grant St. 475
- Durham Leaseholds Ltd., Phase I,Granville, Duke 476,490
- Southeast corner of Cunard & Creighton 536
- Corner of Barrington & George 545
- Herring Cove Rd. Canadian Tire Corp. 561
- Alderman Downey 569
- lands corner Creighton & Cornwallis St. 583




Note the year and page number of any relevant index enfries thencqo to the Minutes to find the related file.
75 Council Index

Page gjghteen

o

'

McFatridge Road appeal against Building Inspector #8 575
MacAdam Bequdst 303
Main Avenue
- Capital Expenditure of $10,000 Traffic Improvement 523
- Petition Willett Street 556
Manager's Authority relating to Boards & Commissions 531
Maplewood Estates Development Agreement 370,515,558
Marriott Street
- Resubdivision #12A & 12B 43
- subdivision 109A 288
Maynard Street - Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
Mayor Morris
- Distribution of reports prior to meetings 377
- vote of thanks by his Worship 377
Morris Street - appeal against. Building Inspector #5131 575
Murray MacKay Bridge - Approach Roads : 16,36
Meagher (Alderman)
Signs Pop Shop 22
Joseph Howe Festival 22
Plowing of Bus stops on Windsor St. -49
Status of Waterfront Development 73,104
Durham Leasehold's Development 73
Adjustment to Pensions 146
Amendment to Ordinance #12A _ 147,148,171
Quinpool Road between Oxford & Beech Sts. 151
Painting of Crosswalks 198
Legislation changes Halifax Athletic Comm. 246,262
Legislation Changes Visitors & Convention Committee 247,263
Tennis Courts.Chebucto Road School 269
Flashing Lights 272,520
street sweepers 291
Enumeration of Convoy Place 354
Clean-up of Quinpool Road Lands 355
Clean up operations following Hurricane Blanche 376
Condition of Street Sweepers 404
Alma Crescent and Dutch Village Rd. 404
Crosswalks Windsor and Quinpool 434
Former Sobeys property corner of Beech & Quinpool 479
Flow of traffic Young and fiondon
Delivery of Pension Cheques during strike 541
Increase in Pensions 566
Amendment to Ordinance #128 568, 585




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

g

1975 Council Index
Page Nineteen

Melrose Avenue Truck Prohibition Signs 534

Melville Avenue Lot Consolidation C.& D. Riggs 428

Meter - Saturday Parking 260

Metro Mail Processing Forum Site 586

Modification
of lot frontage 6235 Chebucto Rd. 11
lot area #158A Mountain RAd. 18
Traffic Flow Armdale Rotary 24
of setback Commercial Developments's Office Tower 40
of Zoning by-law'- Forum Lands 57
of lot requirement Lawrence St. 69
of lot area & lot frontage #5666 Cabot St. 194
of lot area & lot frontage 2741 Connolly St. 220
of 2532 Philip St. 287
of street frontage Bayers Rd. 450
of Height Requirement Durham Leaseholds Ltd. 476,490
of lot area 3579 Gottingen St. 501

Monaghan Drive Street Closure 54,58

Moore (Alderman)

- Crosswalk Guards 73

- Motion Ordinance #1164 224,244

- MDPC Liaison-.Workers 292

Mountain Road

- Resubdivision of 12A & 12B 43

- for subdivision 49A Mountain Rd. 288

Motions

- Alderman Connolly
Amendment to Ordinance #145 122,161
Amendment to Ordinance #122 144
Amendment to Ordinance #147 320
Rockcliffe Friendship Club 243

Alderman Hanson

- Amendment to Ord. #158 398

Alderman Lawrence

- Amendment to Ord. #147 171

Alderman Meagher

- Amendment to Ordinance #12A 171

- Amendment to Ordinance #128 585

- Legislative Changes Halifax Athletic Commission 262

- Legislative Changes Visitors & Convention 263

Alderman Moore

- Amendment to Ordinance #164 244

Alderman Shannon

- Housing Task Force 131

- Amendment to Ordinance #123 264

- of reconsideration re: City Council resolution
of July 17, 1975 Quinpool Road Lands 343




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.
1975 Council Index
Al Page Twenty

Motions Cont'd
Alderman Stanbury
- Amendment to Ordinance #121

p 351
’ Alderman Walker
- Rescission of Council Resolution re: Alginment
Albion Road 91,116,141,161,215,234,300
- Amendment to Ordinance #149 398
- Amendment to Ordinance #144 399
Multi-Service Centre - Use of Crest on sign 37
Mumford Road Lot Consolidation 6959 to 6965B 317
Municipal Development Plan
- Terms of Reference ! 19
- Consulting Fee - Transportation 47,57
Murray Place Resubdivision of lots 1,2& 3 397

- N -

Neighbourhood Improvement Program
- bounded by Creighton, Cunard, Agricola, West,

Maynard & Gerrish 70
- Transfer of Grant 166
- Designation 243,267
- Development Officer's Decision 583
Non-Union Salaries 273,591
Northend Fire Station
- 3391 Gottingen Street 9
- Appointment of Architect 61,101
- Terms of Reference 420,496
- Official Street lines Lady Hammond:Road 554
North Street - Possible Acquisition #32% 497
Northwood Manor
- Report 77
- Lot Consolidation, resubdivision, street line,

Acquisition and Sale of lands 309
- Housing Authority 353
- Grant for Halifax Senior Citizens 379
Norwood Street Evaluation of Trial Median Closure 534
Notice of Motion
Alderman Connolly

:) - Amendment to Ordinance #145 105

- Amendment to Ordinance #122 125
- Amendment to Ordinance #147 294
- Rockcliffe Friendship Club 223
Alderman Hanson
- Ordinance #158 Use of Lakes 378

Alderman lLawrence

i - Amendment to Ordinance #147 147




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index

o
Page Twenty-one

Notice of Motion Cont'd

Alderman Meagher

- Amendment to Ordinance #12

- Amendment to Ordinance #12A

- Amendment to Ordinance #1105,

- Legislative Changes Athletic Changes

- Amendmen to Ordinance #128

Alderman Moore

- Proposed Ordinance #164

Alderman Shannon

- Amendment to Ord.#123

- Motion of City Council dated Dec. 22, 1975 Metro Centre
Alderman Stanbury

- Amendment bo Ordinance #121

- City Dump

Alderman Walker

- Rescind Action of July 25, 1974 City Council Albion'Road
- Amendment to Ordinance #149

- Amendment to Ordinance #144

Notice of Reconsideration

Alderman Shannon - City Council's resolution

of July 17, 1975 re: Quinpool Road Lands

Nova Scotia Command - Supplementary Agreement

Nova Scotia Power Corporation

- Sale of Regional Authority lands to NSPC

- Disconnecting Electrical services (Alderman Downey)

=

Official Street Lines

- Albion Road 16,90,
North side of Almon Street
South St. & Webster Terrace 98,159,
Lexington Avenue 120,
Carlton Street
Dutch Village Road 332,341,
Lady Hammond Road & Robie St.

Ordinance #3

Ordinance #12A

Ordinance #121

Ordinance #122

Ordinance #123

Ordinance #128

Ordinance #1144 399,

Ordinance #145

Ordinance #147 118,171,

Ordinance #149

Ordinance #158

115,141
54,58
lel,186
158,169
313,390
366,428
554

24
171,193
366

170

286

585
426,448
240
193,349
398,426




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index
Page Twenty-two

4

Oriole Street - Removal of Barricade
Overnight Winter Parking Ban

Oxford Street ,
- Petition against Green Gables Outlet
- Truck Routes

- P -

Palmer Hill Drive - Takeover of Roadway
Parkhill Road
- Sale by Tender City owned lot #14

- final approval lots A-1l, A-2, & AO3
- Final approval lots C & E

Parking Meters
- New & replacement

- Saturday Meter Parking Public Hearing
- Fine Structure
Parking Policy - Downtown Committee
Parkmoore Subdivision

Pensioners Cost of Living Assistance
Petitions
Senior Citizens Community Hall in Armdale

against
against
against
against
against
against
against

sidewalk
sidewalk
sidewalk
sidewalk
sidewalk
sidewalk

sidewalk, sodding & trees Bridge Approaches

west of Hollis St.
Glenforest Drive
Gateway Road

2212~-17 Brunswick St.
& sod South St.

& sod Flamingo Dr.

from residents of Edinburn & Oxford St. against
Green Gables Store 2863, ,0xford St.

from residents of Micmac St. Public Nuisance
against widening of Cogswell St.

from residents on Kay St.

from residents of Skeena Street

against Express Bus service Bayview Rd.

to install traffic control at Willett & Main Ave.
from Quinpool Road Business & Professional Assoc.

re: Limited Time Parking Signs
Pioneer Ave.
Excessive Noise & speeding Dutch Village Rd.

against City Traffic Authorities to allow parking for

students on Quinpool R4.Site

sewers Coronet Ave.

Philip Street Modification #2532

Pinecrest Realties Ltd. -~ Approval of subdivision

397,425
504

301
556

189

119
170
475

236
260
472
242

374,501,583

12,533

113
114
163
163
163
187
187,442
254

301
302
345
363
364,424
443
496,556

531
534
550

576
581
287
356




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o 1975 Council Index
Page Twenty-three

Pinehaven Estates Authority for special Financial Arrangements 499

Pinewood Terrace ‘

’ - Possible Expropriation #12 & #14 13,165,236
- Possible Sale #10 165
Pioneer Ave. Petition 534
Pockwock Water Supply - Date for Public Meeting 169
Police Headquarters - Tender for Air Conditioning 165
Policies
- Downtown Parking & future of Lower Water St. 318
- Social Assistance 576
Pollution Control Charge 1976 533
Portable Pensions - Agreement beiween City &Province 38
Possible Acquisition
- 110, 101, 136, 114A & 114B Dunbrack St. 30,31
- #4 Donaldson Ave. 33
- 2465, 951, 2566-70 Barrington St. 118,279,497
- 2165, 2229 Brunswick St. 139
- 5222 Lockman Ave. 139
- 2513-15-17-19-23, 2545-51 Gottingen St. 235
- 492 Herring Cove Rd. 255
- Playfield Central Rockingham 219
- #350 Villacentres Ltd., Dunbrack-Pockwock Proj. 512
Possible Expropriation
- Upper Water St. 12
- 52 Kearney Lake Rd. 13,94
- #12 & 14 Pinewood Terrace 13,165;236
- Lot Sl Drysdale Rd. 139
- Parcel #112 Dunbrack 312
Possible Lease Extension 2513 Barrington 164
Possible Sale
- Forum Lands 59
- 10 Pinewood Terrace 165
- land Kempt Rd. W.E.D.Shields Projects 445
Power Substation - 138kv Transmission Line Kempt Rd. 224
Presentation - Retirement James Roache 160
Prince St. - re-use & capabilities of Provincial Bldgs. 320
Prisoner of Conscience Week 431
Private Storm Drainage System Acceptance 582
Proctor Street - Closure 445,486,495,511

? Promotion Staff Sgt. Whalen 298
Proposals for Captain Wm. Spry School 533
Provincial Buildings Re-use Study & Capabilities 320

Provincial Planning Appeal Board Decision Sensity Controls 123




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o

1975 Council Index
Page Twenty-four

Pryor Street Resubdivisions

Public Hearings ;

- Forum Lands

- Street Closure”Portion of Monaghan Dr.

- Official Street Lines Northern side of Almon St.
- Official Street Lines Albion RAd.

- Building Line Chebucto Road

- Rezoning Lot N Columbus St. R-2 to C-3

- Rezoning of Lot R Windsor St. R-2 to C=2

- Amendment to Zoning by-~law R-2 Mainland Area

- Amendment to Zoning by-law C-4 Professional Zone
- Official Street Lines Lexington Ave.

- Official Street Lines Webster Terrace & South St.
- Rezoning Carleton St. R-3 to C-2

- Official Street Lines Dutch Village Rd.

- Street Closure Alma Crescent

- Rezoning Portion of Parcel M Bedford Hwy.

- Rezoning Lot 16 Civic #475 Herring Cove Rd.

- Street Lines Carleton St.

- Closure of Duffus St.

- Rezoning #2840 Windsor St. R-3 to C-2

- Street Closure Buckingham St.

Public Housing Carson St.

Public Meeting Proposed Parkmoor Subdivision
Public Safety (Director of)

Public Service Commission

- Annual Report 1974

- Expropriation of Parcel 18l1A & 182A Hammonds Plain
Purcell's Cove Rd.

- Land Leased for Recreational Use

- final approval of lots, Boulderwood

_Q._

Queen Street Possible Housing Development
Questions:

Alderman Connolly

- Barrington Street Building Fire Damage

- Standards & Criteria Police Dept.

- Recent Trip by Mayor

- Proposed Legislation for Parking Ban Extension
- Sweeping of Streets

- Bicycle Licenses

- Cost of Self Insurance

-~ Lands at Queen & South Sts.
- Park at Barrington & Inglis Sts.
~ Slippery condition around Senior citizens buildings
~ Installation of new Power Poles
- - Resolution to Municipalities re: Taxes
- Extension of Halifax Dartmouth Ferry

176,406
197,292

17.501

25,53
54
54
82
86
88
86

1 i |
133
158
159
207
332
334
334
336
383
384
385
463
579
583
458

268
551

364
371

302

74
75
75

292
354
354
354
565
565
565
565




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o 1975 Council Index
Page Twenty-five

Questions Cont'd
Alderman Connolly ,
- Policy re: extra Holidays for City staff

377
- Garbage Collection for this coming Monday 406
- Policy Garbage Collection on Holidays 406,455
- Lands at the corner of Queen & South Streets 407
- Increase in traffic fines 407
- Tax concessions & grants 455
- street lighting on Atlantic St. 455
- Enforcement of Truck Routes Ordinance 456
- Report on Amateur Boxing 477
- Building at 5666-5668 South St. 478
- Policy fe: beautification of Industrial Property 502
- Report from Recreation Dept. Monies Boxing Matches 543
Alderman Downey
- Removal of Poles Maitland St. 23
- Lights on Gottingen St. 49
- Parking at St. Pat's School 198
- Construction at North St. 198
- Crosswalk Gottingen St. 270
- Leaning Street Signs 292
- Street Cleaning 292
- Children Attending Bingo 326
- Proposed Federal Building at Clyde & Birmingham 355
- Use of Hand Sweepers Earlier in the evening 406
- Evening and Sunday Parking around Churches & Commons 434
- Transient Meal Allowances 456
- Building at 2221 Creighton St. 457
- Report on 2216 Maynard St. 480
- Audit of Athletic Commission 480
- Overnight Ban on Parking 520,566,589
Alderman Hanson
- Improvements Entrance to Winchester Ave. 23
- Access to Chebucto Heights School 48
- Snow Plowing on Dutch Village Rd. 48
- Balcome Drive 105
- Street Lighting on Cowie Hill Road 147
- Stockpiling of fill 176
- Guard Rail at corner of Winchester & Herring Cove Rd. 199
- Construction at MacDonald & Chebucto Road 199
- Control of speed Boats on City Lakes 272
- Sotckpiling of Dirt 293
- Crosswalks 327
- Odour at the Northwest Arm 376
- Armdale Rotary Police Patrol 405




| Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

" 1975 Council Index
Page Twenty- six

Questions cont'd
Alderman Hanson
- Improvement to entrances to the City ' 405, 520
- Poles in sidewalks at Armdale Rotary 541
- 9% St. Margaret's Bay Road 541
- Margaret Road No Left Turn 541
Alderman Lawrence
- Dogs Running at Large 21,74
- Blasting Kearney Lake Rd. 74
- Water Transportation Study 146
- Nancy Garapick's World Record 200
- Halifax‘'Athletic Commission's Decisions 245
- Restoration to former condition Evans & Glenforest Dr. 245
- Motor Vehicles in School Yards & Playgrounds 270
- Barricading of Pioneer Ave. 326
- Clean-up of tree branches 354
- Ambulance Service 374
- Provision in budget for unforeseen expenses 376
- Clearing of land Glenforest Drive 454
- Use of Kearney Lake Rd. 502
- Fairview Overpass 502,518,540
- Disposable Diapers ‘ 519
- Driver of Transit bus ordering school children off bus 519
- Property on Bedford Hwy. 520
- No exit sign at Wren St., & Forest Hill Dr. 540
- Blasting Lacewood & Gateway 540
- Flooding - Glenforest Drive 565
- Proposed Closing YMCA 588
Alderman Meagher
- Joseph Howe Festival Office 22
- Signs Pop Shop 22
- Plowing of Bus Stops on Windsor St. 49
- Status of Waterfront Development 73,104
- Durham Leasehold's Development 73
- Adjustment to Pensions 146
- Quinpool Road between Oxford & Beech Sts. 151
- Painting of Crosswalks 198
- Legislation changes Visitors & Convention 246
- Tennis Courts Chebucto Rd. School 269
- Flashing Lights 272,520
- Street Sweepers 291
- Enumeration of Convoy Place 354
- Clean-up of City owned land Quinpool Rd. 355




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

.G 1975 Council Index
Page Twenty-seven

Questions cont'd

Alderman Meagher

- Clean-up Operations following Hurricane Blanche

- Alma Cres & Dutch Village Rd.

- Condition of Street Sweepers

- Crosswalks Windsor & Quinpool

- Former Sobeys property corner of Beech & Quinpool
- Flow of Traffic Young & London St.

- Delivery of Pension Cheques during Strike
Alderman Moore

- Crosswalk Guards

- Municipal Development Plan Committee Liaison Work
Alderman Shannon

- Crosswalks on Quinpool Rd.

- 6208 Quinpool Rd.

- Violations of Ordinance #157

- Report on shooting Ward 2

- Policy rehousing people displaced through demolitions
- Report from Visitors & convention on Tourist Dollar
- Progress report on school crossing guards

- Gommuter Rail

- Control of Private Incinerators

- Planting of Trees by City

- Control of Sirens

- Railway Fence Conrose Field

- Cleaning of City Hall during visit of Gover. General
- St. Mary's Boat Club

- Street Cleaning

- Feasibility of leasing Quinpool Rd. Lands

- continuation of Wading Pool facilities

- Chain Link fence near QEHS

- Negotiations re: Quinpool Road Lands

- Sight Distance Deficiency on Robie St.

- Flashing pedestrian lights Quinpool at Beech

- Minimum fines for violations of Min. Standards

- Quinpool Road construction

- Report on advertising

- Demolitions

- Report on various approvals & procedures Planning Act.
- Downtown Parking Policy

- Aldermanic Memo Pads

376
404
404
434
479
520
541

73
292

22
105
105
124
147

245,293
245
246
271
271
271
272
293
293

355,379
355
375
377
375
404
457
457
480
480
480
503
522
522




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

1975 Council Index
Page Twenty- eight

4

Questions cont'd
Alderman Shannon

- Windo#s on Granville St. 4 523
- application for monies from CMHC for research work 543
- Pacey Report on cost analysis 543
- Report on recent visit to St. Catherines 566
- Breakdown on number of NIP & RAP applicants 566
- Copies of GUS and Interim Land Use Reports 566
Alderman Stanbury

- Ice & pot holes corner of Normandy & Robie 124
- Distribution of Unsolicited Literature 222
- Petroleum Leak 6377 Maxwell St. 269
- Enforcement of Truck Routes 327
- Saunders Park Lighting 376
- Nuisance from Incinerators 404
- Dilapidated Building Kempt Rd. 434
- Levelling of dump 521
- Sewer Development Charge 542
- Sewer Problems Senior Citizens Homes on Bayers Rd. 567
Alderman Sullivan (M)

- Opening of Senior Citizens Complexes 48
Alderman Sullivan (T)

- Traffic at Russell & Gottingen 455
- Installation of sidewalks on west side of Robie 456
- Boulders corner of Kencrest & Newberry 456,479
~ Report on Traffic Counts Russell & Gottingen 478
- Senior Citizens 479
- Report on Building south of Barrington & Russell 479
- Sewer Development Charge 479
- Tree Interference Agricola St. 502
- Property at 5454 Kaye St. 522
- 01d Allen Pit on Kencrest Ave. 522
- Street Lighting Stanley Place &Stanley St. 522
- Ordinances No. 137 & 141 542
- Truck Traffic on Kaye St. 542
- Building Permit 2595 Agricola Street 588
- Progress Report Community Employment Strategy 589
Alderman Walker

- Sidewalk Overhang corner Bauer & Cogswell St. 405
- Cost sharing of study Herring Cove Road 407
- Proposed Wharf Purcell's Cove 434
- Filling in of Punch Bowl 454
- Pollution Control Charge 454
- Cpt. Wm. Spry School 459
- Erection of Fence Pinegrove Dr. & School Property 478




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

e

1975 Council Index
Page Twenty- nine

Questions cont'd
Alderman Walker

r

- Landscaping of school property Pinegrove Drive 478
- Blasting Dunbrack St. 521
- Report on Building Permit #22 Honeydale Crescent 521
- Land on Cunard School facing Windrock Dr. 521
- Memo regarding Dilapidated Buildings 521
- 2 Kearney Lake Road 522
- Bon Fires and Burning of Refuse 567
- Overhang existing on a building Corner Cogswell & Bauer 567
- Street lighting Cowie Hill Village 567
- Petition from residents Sussex St. 567
- Building Permit 25 Clovis Ave. 588
- New Year's Levee 588
- Padlocking of Premises ordered by Board of Health 590
- Fire Dept. Applications- 21
- Metro Tourist Council 21
- Clock in 01ld Post Office Building 73
- Tax Bills 104
- Cleaning up sites after removing building 151
- tot lot at Green Acres 198
- Parking by staff at Schools 198
- Hilden Heights Project 199
- Fire Station at Spryfield 199
- Amendment to Cowie Hill Development Permit 200
- Construction Canopy Welsford & Robie St. 222
- Motor Vehicles towed onto roadway by landlord 223
- Fire on Herring Cove Rd. 291
- Alarm System at Arpartment Building Herring Cove Rd. 291
- Commercial lanes on MacKay Bridge 291
- Possobility of closing St. Paul's Hill 294
! Quinn Street lot consolidation lots 56 & 57 193
Quinpool Road
- lot consolidation 17
- Borrowing Resolution 26
- report on conversations certain Federal Gover. Agencies 77
- information report 123
- lands 144,172,194,324
- continued financing 194
- Progress Report 229
- Call for Proposals 432,450
- Development Proposals (Mayor) ; 536
- Petition to allow parking for students 576

i...........i..-..... [ . | i




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

i 1975 Council Index
Page Thirty

- R =

Rainnie Drive

- Proposed extension Royal Canadian Legion #5621

- Request for additional funds at Gottingen St.
Recommendations from Tax Concessions & Grants Comm.

Recreation

- Master Plan needs & attitudes Survey

- Annual Report 1974

Regularly scheduled City Couacil Meeting Postponed
Reports to Committee & Council

Request to be heard - Mr. Peter Levy

Rescheduling City Council Meeting of Dec. 25/75
Residential Rehabilitation Assistance Program

310

553
304-309
451-454,516

37
269
508
395A

8
538
310

Resignation of T. Wickwire Halifax Civic Hospital Board 196

Resolution
- Public Safety received from Halifax Local Council

of Women 10
- Financial Assistance from CMHC for Reserach wWork 40
- Freeman of City Reverend Davis 204-206
- Debenture Issuing Resolution 281
- Residential Rehabilitation Assistance Program 310
- City of Windsor re: Bank of Canada Rate Increase 466
Restoration Projects Tax Exemption 94
Resubdivision
- 1779 Pryor St. 17
- 12A & 12B Marriott St. & 14A & 14B Mountain Rd. 43
- 47 st. Michael's Ave. 241
- Edgewood Ave.& Glendale Rd. 288
- Northwood Centre 309
- Lands of Maritime Estates, Bedford Hwy. 397
- Lots 1,2,& 3 Murray Place 397
- Lot L-2 Willett sSt. 449
- Creighton & Cornwallis St., Maritime Tile Co. 583
Retirement
- Agreement Portable Pensions 18
- Cost to provide 2% escalation to pensioners 244
Rezoning
- Lot N Columbus St. R-2 to C-3 40,93
- Lot R Windsor R-2 to C-2 43,92
- Recommendations by Downtown Committee 69
- Lands of Fred K. Majaess Lady Hammond Rd. 143
- Carleton & Spring Garden Rd. R-3 to C-2 170,207,212
- Bedford Highway R-1 to C-1 273,334,342
- Lady Hammond Rd. Hollett vs. City of Halifax 274




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

i 1975 council Index
Page Thirty -one

Rezoning cont'd

~ Lot 475 Herring Cove Rd. 287,336,363
~ #2840 Windsor St. 350,385,391
~ Lot ME-2 Bedford Highway ‘ 375,412,418,545,560
- Halifax International Airport Area 400
~ #2651 Dutch Vvillage Rd. R-2 to C-~2 449,485,496
Roaches Pond Pumping Station 468
Robie Street Appeal for Minor Variance #2541 391
Rockingham Playfield, Possible Acquisition 279
Rosemount Ave. #14 Appeal against Development Officer 253

Royal Canadian Legion Proposed Extension 5621 Rainnie Dr. 310

- S =
St. Agnes School 323
St. Andrew's School Tennis Court 248,281
St. Michael's Avenue Resubdivision lot 47 241
St. Margaret's Bay Rd. Signs 435
Sale
- of Regional Authority lands to N.S.P.C. 12
- by Tender City owned lot#l4 Parkhill Rd. 119
- of land Northwood Centre 309
Sarah Street #5783-85 482
Saturday Meter Parking 320
School Board Budget 1976 Tax Rate 102
Scotia Square Stage VIII 269
School Ave. lot consolidation L7
Scroll Dr. & Mrs. Arthur Kelly 298
Seminars for elected officials 498
Senior Citizens
- Sidewalk Snow Removal 97
- Petition Providing Property in Armdale 113
- Senior Citizens Week 283
- Housing Project Cornwallis St. 290
- Housing Project Victoria Rd., Handover Agreement 531
Alderman Shannon
- Crosswalks on Quinpool RAd. 22
- 6208 Quinpool Rd. 105
- Violations of Ordinance#157 105
| - Report on Shooting 124
;) - Policy rehousing of people displaced through demolition 147
- report from Visitors & Convention 245
- report on school crossing guards ' 245
- Commuter Rail 246
- Notice of Motion Amendment to Ord. #123 247,264
~ Control of Private Incinerators 270
- Planting of trees by City 271
- control of Sirens 271
-~ Railway fence Conrose Field 272
- Cleaning of City Hall during visit of Gover. General 293

e e ———————————




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o
1975 Council Index

Page Thirty- two

Alderman Shannon cont'd

Breakdown of Tourist Dollars ‘

St. Mary's Boat Club

Notice of Reconsideration - Quinpool Rd. Lands
Motion of Reconsideration re: City Council
resolution of July 17/75 Quinpool Rd.

Street Cleaning

Feasibility of leasing Quinpool Rd. lands
continuation of wading pool facilities
Negotiations re: Quinpool Rd. lands

Chain Link Fence near QEHS

Sight Distance Deficiency on Robie St.
Flashing Red Lights

Minimum fines for violations of Minimum Standards
Quinpool Road Construction

Report on Advertising

Demolitions

Report on procedures under Planning Act
Downtown Parking Policy

Aldermanic Memo Pads

Windows on Granville St.

application for monies from CMHC for Research
Pacey Report on Cost Analysis

Notice of Motion Reconsideration of Motion of City
Council dated Dec. 22/75 re: Metro Centre

Sidewalk
-South Street

Hollis Street
Renewals
Flamingo Dr.
Glenforest Drive

Signs

Dangerous Ice Signs
St. Margaret's Bay Rd.

Skeena Street Petition
Skylark Street subdivision of Civiv #18
Social Assistance

- Recipients distribution of of unusable food surplus
Solid Waste Disposal
South Armdale School Community Centre

Policy
rates for food & clothing to be changed Feb.l1/76

293
293
327

343
355,379
355
375
375
377
404
457
457
480
480
480
503
522
522
523
543
543

590

239
239
283
407
442

107
435
364,424
397

345
576
101

190,227,265,278,340,379
394,457,470,543




D ——————TTT T

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.
1975 Council Index

Page Thirty-three

o

south Street

- Street lines 98,159,161, 186
- Petition against sidewalk ‘ 187,239,314
D - Hearing Appeal 6178 South St. 253
. - Possible Housing Development 302
Special Election Ward 5 267
Society for Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Agreement 17
Special City Council Postponement of Date 509
Sports Complex 323,340,584
Spring Garden Road Rezoning 170
Springvale Avenue cancellation of Capital Project 255
spryfield Development 19
Alderman Stanbury
- Ice & pot holes corner Norrandy & Robie 125
- Distribution of Unsolicitec Literature 222
- petroleum Leak 6377 Maxwell st. 269
- Enforcement of Truck Routes 327
- Notice of Motion Amendment 0 Ord. #121 327,351
- Saunders Park Lighting 376
- Nuisance from Incinerators 404
- dilapidated Building Kempt 4. 434
- Levelling of dump 591
- Sewer Development Charge 542
- Sewer Line Problems 567
- Notice of Motion re: City Dup 590
Status of Women ) 523,539
Stipends Committee 1975 578
Storm Damage TennisCourt 393
Storm Drainage Acceptance of Pivate Systems 582
Street Upgrading 581
Street Acceptance
- Forestside Crescent 143
- Belmont-on-the-Arm 284,554
- Birchview Drive 403
Street Cleaning 379
Street Alignment Albion Road 168, 234,300
Street Closure
- Portion of Monaghan Dr. 54,58
: - Portion of Alma Crescent 261,334,342,366,428
~ Duffus Street 315,384,390,524
) - Buckingham Street 396,463, 465,490,495, 511
- Proctor Street 445,486 ,495,511
- Connaught Ave. at Young, Cork: Liverpool 473
-'William Hunt at Edward Arab A. 500,517

- Dunbrack st. 563




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

@ 1975 Council Index
Page Thirty- four

Street Lines

- Portion of Dutch Village RAd. 261,428
- Northwood Centre ‘ 309
- Carlton Street 383,390
Street Lighting 120,315,471
Street Maintenance Authority for over-expenditure 579
Street Name

- Brunswick Street Housing Project 240
- Naming & Numbering 348
Subdivision

- Hampton Mews Condominium 69
- of lots N-4 to N-7 Westridge Drive 122
- Lots 3,5,9 & 11 Hilden Dr. 143
- of lot M4 Dunbrack St. 144
- application for 49A Mountain RAd. 288
- for 109A Marriott Rd. 288
- of civic #18 Skylark St. 397
- lands of G.D. Hogan Kearney Lake Rd. 398
- Kearney Lake Rd. 476
- lot Z Pryor St. 501
Alderman Sullivan (T)

- Traffic at Russell & Gottingen 455
- Installation sidewalks RobieSt. 456
- Boulders corner of Kencrest & Newberry 456
- Report on traffic counts Russell & Gottingen 478
- Report on Kencrest & Newberry Sts. 479
- Senior Citizens 479
- Report on Building south of Barrington & Russell 479
- Sewer Development Charge 479
- Tree interference Agricola St. 502
- Property at 5454 Kaye St. 522
- 0ld Allen Pit on Kencrest Ave. 522
- Street Lighting Stanley Place 522
- Ordinances Nos. 137 & 141 542
- Truck Traffic on Kaye St. 542
- Building Permit 2595 Agricola St. 588
- Progress Report Community Employment Strategy 589
Alderman M. Sullivan

- Opening of Senior Citizens Complexes 48
Superannuation Plan

- Status of Funding 466

- 1974 financial statement 469



Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

gl 1975 Council Index
Page Thirty- five

- T -

Tax Concessions & Grants Committee

— Recommendations 304-309,451-454,516

- Transfer of Funds

Tax Exemption Restoration. Projects

Taxes

- 1975 Rate

- Local Improvement

- Payment

- on Northwood Manor & Northwood Towers

Tender
Sale of 1945 Lafrance 65' Aerial Ladder Truck
Testing & Insepction

459
94

103

15
107
392

37
37

Sale of Surplus Equipment 38,217,311,544

Rifle Range
75-44 Demolition of 1273-77 Barrington St.
75-56 Greenhouse Heating System

62
102
118

74-50 Police Motorcycles 119,140

Disposal of Surplus Police Vehicles
Sewer Construction Gottingen St.

140
163

Air Conditioning Police Headquarters 165,564

Burton Ettinger Playground Landscaping
Self Propelled Chip Spreader

Repairs to Furnace Halifax Incinerator
Repairs to Breeching Walls & Arch Walls Incinerator
75-60 Tiling Centennial Pool

Bond issue & Bond Resolution

Chain link fence Allen Property

New Vehicles

Closed Circuit TV Police Station
Vibratory Rollers

2 Tag along Trailers

Bulkhead Centennial Pool

Award Slurry &/or Chip Sealing

Award Contract Patching

167
168
165
165
177
181
187
188
188
188
189
218
218
237

Sale of Buildings 237,248
Paving, Sidewalk Renewal & Traffic Improv. 244,273

75-105 Storage Shed
Repointing Dingle Tower
Miscellaneous Vehicles

256
256
257

Police Vehicles 256,578

Purchase of Wire

258




e

Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

<

1975 Council Index
Page Thirty-. six

Tender cont'd : ‘

| ) - 75-73 Police & Fire Shirts 265

/ - Uniform Clothing Police & Fire 265,469
- 75=77 & 75-90 Purchase of Vehicles 280
- 75-83 Fourwheel Drive Vehicles 282
- 75-32 New Sidewalks & Paving Const. 290
- Sound System Council Chamber 75-110 312,364
- 75-106 Tiling of Centennial Pool 321,347
- Parking Lot Point Pleasant Park : 321
- Tennis Courts St. Mary's Boat Club 321
- 75-133 to 75-137 Motorcycles 353
-~ 75-130 Front End Loader 356
- 75-36 Sewer Rehabilitation 365
-~ 75-89 One-way Plows 365
- 75-139 Armdale Rotary 371
- 75-140 Highway Salt 394
- 75-30R Traffic Improvements Kempt Rd. 321,394,413
- 75-34 New Sidewalk & Paving 403,432
- 75-144 Traffic Improvements Cogswell 435
- 75-144 Sidewalks on Flamingo Dr. 435
- Street Lighting Equipment Ward 3 445
- Banking Services 468
- Unit #1, 1250 gpm King Seagrave Pumper 518
- Petroleum 524
- Asphaltic Material 552
- Bedford Highway Interceptor Sanitary Sewer 552
- Earth Retaining Structures 554
- Banking Services 563
- 75-196 Demolition Grand Stand & Industrial Bldg. 578
Tennis Courts St. Andrews $3chool 248,281
Tennis Lessons 236
Terminal Road - Trailer 98
Tobin St. Lot Consolidation 193
Tower Road Appeal #610 against Development Officer 440
Towerview Drive Appeal #15 344
Traffic Management Centre
- Motion 27

\ - Traffic Management Demonstration Project 45,318
' - approval of Budget 395

Traffic Signal Equipment 12
Transfer of Funds
- Sidewalk Renewal 283

- Tax Concessions & Grants Committee 459 P




Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

o

1975 Council Index
Page Thirty-seven

Transfer Station 96,97,128
Truck Routes Oxford St. & 556
Trunk Sewer Mains Kearney Lake Rd. 524
- U -
Uniacke Square Redevelopment Area & Boundaries 531
Union of N. S. Municipalities Assessment Act 550
University Avenue Encroachment 168
Urban Transit Possible Proposals (Ottawa) 79
Use of City Crest 150,533
-V -
Volunteer Bureau Help Line request for funds 553
_W_
Alderman Walker
- Fire Dept. Applications 21
- Metro Tourist Council 21
- Clock in 01ld pPost Office Bldg. 73
- Recission of Motion of July 25/74 &ibion Rd. 76,116,161,232
- Tax Bills 104
- Cleaning up sites after removing Buildings 151
- Tot Lot Green Acres 198
- Parking by staff at Schools 198
- Hilden Heights 199
- Fire station at Spryfield 199
- Amendment to Cowie Hill Development Permit 200
- Canopy Welsford & Robie St. 222
- Motor Vehicles towed onto roadway 223
- Fire on Herring Cove Road 291
- Alarm System at Apartment Bldg. Herring Cove Rd. 291
- Lanes for commercial vehicles on MacKay Bridge 291
- Possibility of closing St. Paul's Hill 294
- Amendment to Ord. 149 378,398
- Amendment to Ord. 144 378,399
- Overhang Corner of Bauer & Cogswell 405,567
~ Cost sharing of study Herring Cove RAd. 407
434

- Proposed Wharf Purcell's Cove



Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.

? 1975 Council Index
Page Thirty- eight

Alderman Walker cont'd

- Filling in of Punch Bowl 454
- Pollution control charge * 454
- Capt. Wm.Spry School 459
- Erection of fence Pinegrove Dr. 478
- Landscaping of school property Pinegrove Dr. 478
- Blasting Dunbrack St. 521
- Report on Building Permit 22 Honeydale Cres. 521
- Land on Cunard School facing Windrock Dr. 521
- Memo regarding Dilapidated Buildings 521
- 2 Kearney Lake Rd. 522
- Bon Fires 567
- Street Lighting Cowie Hill 567
- Petition from residents on Sussex St. 567
- Building Permit 25 Clovis Ave. 588
- New Year's Levee 588
- Padlocking of Premises ordered by Board of Health 590
Walkway Kline Heights Connector Rd. 121
Wanders Lawn Bowling Club Addition _ 98
Waterfront - General Urban Systems 145,183,262,353,476
Water Street (Upper) Possible Expropriation 12
Water Street (Lower) Encroaching Hot Water Line 553
Webster Terrace - Official Street Lines 298,159,161, 186
Wedgewood Park Award of Survey 513
West House Agreement 395A
West Street

- Neighbourhood Improvement Program 70
- Lot consolidation 287
Westridge Drive

—~ Subdivision of lots N-4 to N-7 122
- Final approval Lots N-1 319
Westwood Ball Field Erecting Fence 512
Willett Street

- Resubdivision of lot L-2 449
- Subdivision agreement Lot N-1 476
- Petition Traffic Control at Main Ave. 496,556
William Hunt Avenue Street Closure 8,500,517
Windsor Street

- application for rezoning R-2 to C-2 Lot R 43,92,86
- application for lot consolidation Lot R 220,43
- Rezoning of #2840 R-3 to C-2 350,385,391
- Capital Expenditure of $10,000 523
Winter Parking Ban - 504

World Fisheries Exhibition His Worship the Mayor 106



Note the year and page number of any relevant index entries, then go to the Minutes to find the related file.
1975 Council Index

! Page Thirty- nine

-Y -
Young Street Boulevard Closure 219
-z—
Zoning Ashburn Golf Course 558
Zoning By-law
- Modification = Forum Lands 57
- Amendment to R-2 Zone Mainland 68,111,115
- Amendments to C-4 Professional Zone 99,133,138

Amendment relating to Bachelor Apartments 398,535




	102-1A-1975-12-22To1975--p0577-0024.PDF.pdf
	102-1A-1975--To1975--p0025-0039.PDF.pdf



